## **EMPIRE DEALTRADE PRIVATE LIMITED**

CIN: U51909WB2009PTC139053

ADD: 3, BARETTO LANE, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 700069 Email - empiredealtrade@yahoo.com

Date - 05/01/2024

To, QUASAR INDIA LIMITED 1971-72, Room No.3,Ground Floor, Kucha Chelan, Khari Baoli Chandni Chowk, North Delhi, Delhi, India, 110006

To, BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001. Scrip Code - 538452

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosures to SEBI (SAST) Regulation 2011

This is to inform you that we have sold 2,91,464 (5.45%) shares of Quasar India Limited.

This requisite disclosure in terms of Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Subsequent Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 is attached herewith.

Kindly take the above on records.

Thanking You

For, Empire Dealtrade Private Limited

Empire Dealtrade Pvt. Ltd.

Krishna Ch Paril

Director

Director

DIN -

(Encl: As Above)

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	QUASAR INDIA LIMITED		
Name(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting	EMPIRE DEALTRADE PRIVATE LIMITED		
in Concert (PAC) with the Seller	("the Seller")		
Whether the Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No	6	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE)		
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights  b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	4,30,351	8.04%	8.04%
<ul> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each eategory)</li> <li>Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>			
Details of aequisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	2,91,464	5.45%	5.45%
<ul> <li>b) Voting rights (VR) acquired otherwise than by equity shares</li> <li>b) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold.</li> <li>c) Shares encumbered/ Invoked/ released by the acquirer</li></ul>			
After the acquisition/disposal-holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
<ul> <li>Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>VRs otherwise than by equity shares</li> <li>Warrants/convertible securities/any other</li> </ul>	1,38,887	2.59%	2.59%

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition  e) Total (a+b+c)			
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market /	Open Market		
public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment/inter-se transfer /encumbrance etc.)	6		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares/ VR or	05.01.2024		
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of			
shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said aequisition / sale	53,52,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	53,52,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	53,52,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.		

(\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For, Empire Dealtrade Private Limited

Empire Dealtrade Pvt. Ltd.
Krishna Ch Paril

. Director

Director

Place:

Date: 05-01-2024